$\checkmark$ 

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$877.50 Rec:\$17.00 2014-853529

Total:\$894.50

12/01/2014 10:57 AM

NORTHERN NEVADA TITLE COMPANY Pgs=5



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.: 1320-30-211-074 Escrow No.: 1101119-WD

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

Northern Nevada Title Company 1483 US Highway 395 N # B Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AND WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO

Melanie Marie Pfeiffer 1806 NE 101st Avenue Portland, OR 97220

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s): Documentary Transfer tax is \$877.50,

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

That Eric Partelow, Rosalie Marie Contri and Lynnel B. Job, all as Successor Trustees of the Juliann Contri Trust dated June 23, 2006 in consideration of \$10.00 Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Melanie Marie Pfeiffer, a single woman all that real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 4 in Block D as shown on the official map of WESTWOOD VILLAGE UNIT NO. 1, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on October 5, 1979, in Book 1079, Page 440, Document No. 37417 and Certificate of Amendment recorded July 14, 1980, in Book 780, Page 783 and further recorded January 31, 1991, in Book 191, Page 3820, Document No. 243938, Official Records.

Together with all singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

an tanta termalah kemerapak kerapayan termah kemelililatan 1988 ang kemelah ang bermalah merenah menalah

Dated: November 25, 2014

...

\*This document being executed in counter-part\*

The Juliann Contri Trust dated June 23, 2006
BY:
BY: A Rosalie Marie Contri, Successor Trustee
BY:
Lynnel B. Job, Successor Trustee
STATE OF <u>Vergdg</u> COUNTY OF <u>Washoe</u>
On 26/0v, 2014 personally appeared before me, a Notary Public,
who acknowledged that executed the above instrument.  Signature
(Notary Public)



TRAVIS Y. HARRISON-ADCOCK Notary Public, State of Navada Appointment No. 12-6531-2 My Appt. Expires Oct 27, 2015

The Juliann Contri Trust dated June 23, 2006  BY:  Eric Partelow, Successor Trustee	
BY: Rosalie Marie Contri, Successor Trustee	
BY:	
STATE OF <u>Dregon</u> ) COUNTY OF <u>Multnomah</u> )	
On Nov. 25, 2014 personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Rosalle Manie Contri	OFFICIAL SEAL
who acknowledged that She executed the above instrument.  Signature (Notary Public)	KENETHA NICHOLE MAYO NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 922780 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 15, 2017

17、10%,47数,173mm 470,179mm 1844

 $(a_1,a_2,\ldots,a_{n-1},a_n) = (a_1,a_2,\ldots,a_{n-1},a_n) = (a_1,a_2,\ldots,a_{n-1},\ldots,a$ 

The Juliann Contri Trust dated June 23, 2006	/
BY:	(
Eric Partelow, Successor Trustee	_ \
BY:	1
Rosalie Marie Contri, Successor Trustee	
BY DO	يميح
Lynnel B. Job, Successor Trustee JACI SIEHL Commission # 20	
Notary Public - Cal	
STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u> )  My Comm. Expires Jan	
COUNTY OF BUTTE	
On 11/25, 2014 personally appeared before me, a Notary Public,	
who acknowledged that She executed the above instrument.	
Signature oct Sutto	
(10m) I willow	

and the first of the control of the first management of the section of the control of the contro

tion and the second of the control of the control of the control of the second of the second of the control of

.

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1.	a)	Assessor Parcel Number 1320-30-211-074	er(s)			FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE (	NLY			
•	ш)					Document/Instrument #:				
2.	a)	Type of Property:	b)	Single Fam. Res.		Book:Page:				
	c)	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d)	☐ 2-4 Plex		Date of Recording:				
	e)	☐ Apt. Bldg.	f)	☐ Cmm'l/Ind'l		Notes:				
	g)	☐ Agricultural	h)	☐ Mobile Home		\ \				
,	i)	☐ Other								
3.		Total Value/Sale Price	of P	roperty:		\$225,000.00				
	Dec	ed in Lieu of Foreclosure				\$	Name of the last			
		nsfer Tax Value	,	(		\$225,000.00	1			
	Rea	l Property Transfer Tax I	Due:		/ /	\$877.50	W			
4.		If Exemption Claimed:		/		337,507	The same of			
	a.	Transfer Tax Exemption	, per	NRS 375.090, Section:		))				
	ъ.	Explain Reason for Exen	nptio	n:						
	The undersigned, declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.									
Sig	natur	e tullas	+	11/26/14		Capacity Grandos				
Sig	natur	e	1			Capacity				
SEI	LER	(GRANTOR) INFORM	ATIC	ON	BUYER (	(GRANTEE) INFORMATION				
	/	Contri Trust dated In	sor I	rustees of the Juliann	Print Nam	ne: Melanie Marie Pfeiffer				
	iress:			col:	Address:	1806 NE 101st Avenue	<del></del>			
City Stat	١	MCINE V		000 8 auc 1	City:	Portland				
	- \	NY/PERSON REQUEST		Zip: <u>0145</u>	State: Ore	egon Zip: <u>97220</u>				
Α.		e: Northern Nevada Title		/ /	Foo	No. 1101110 Wm				
	١.	1483 US Highway 395 1	1	/	1180	c. No.: 1101119-WD				
	- 1	rdnerville		te: Nevada	Zip	o: 89410				
			and the same of							

Control Declaration of Value as the first three declaration in the property of the control of th